N

NEDGROUP
INVESTMENTS

Topped out?

Omri Thomas

Portfolio Manager of the Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund

see money differently January 2024



Inflation — easy part done...
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Global bond yields N

Sticky..... jiciEEts
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Global Real yields N

Only 1 positive... TR
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Approaching 30 year average jiciEEts

US earnings yield — US inflation
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Limited rate cuts priced in

N

NEDGROUP
INVESTMENTS

12,1

11,9

11,7

11,5

11,3

111

10,9

10,7

10,5

ABAX oo

SA prime rate expectations

11-2024 01-2025 03-2025 05-2025 07-2025 09-2025 11-2025 01-2026 03-2026

Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund Source: Bloomberg as of 19 Jan 2024




N

Real differential narrowing as US inflation subsiding it
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Nedgroup :
Performance Investments Inflation + 5% ASISA med equity Alpha vs ASISA

to 31 Dec 2023 Opportunity Fund Al average category

A3A

3m 2.71%

1 year 6.4%
3 years p.a. 15.6% +6.1%
S years p.a. 12.0% +3.4%
10 years p.a. 9.0% 6.8% +2.2%
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Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund

Source: Morningstar. Nedgroup Investments.
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Contributors

Alphabet

R2040

Abax Global Equity
Firstrand

R2037

Total

Detractors

BAT autocall
Thungela Resources
Transaction Capital
Sasol

Impala Autocall
Total

ABAX o

Ave.
Weight

1.0%
11.0%
3.5%
2.2%
5.0%

Ave. weight

1.6%
0.8%
3.1%
0.9%
1.8%

Performance
contribution

1.1%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%
0.7%
4.2%

Performance
contribution

-1.1%
-1.1%
-0.6%
-0.6%
-0.5%
-3.9%

Exposure to leading global Franchise businesses
through Alphabet and Abax Global Equity contributed.

Final quarter bond rally contributed.

Structured notes on both BAT and Implats detracted. Attractive
upside optionality from current levels exist.

Transaction Capital — disappointing results with write down of
their taxi business. Got it wrong....

Sasol impacted by lower oil price.
Thungela - lower coal price down and Transnet bottle necks

Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund Source: Abax Investments. Data for period ended 31 December 2023.
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» Inflation — rolling over, but sticky and above average
» Global rate cuts being priced in

» Tight US labour market keeping pressure on inflation
» Nasdaqg/ S&P new highs.... VIX low

» Chinese stocks under pressure

» High cash rates — locally and globally

» Rate cuts expected locally (75-100bps)

» Select SA equities continue to offer value

» SA bonds continue to offer attractive real returns

°
°
A:;AX Omri Thomas Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund
investments

Source: Abax Investments
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Attractive Fair Expensive
SA Bonds. Linkers US Bonds. Linkers US Equities
SA Equities DM Equities (ex US) DM Bonds (ex US)
SA Cash ZAR
EM Equities. esp China Global cash
Protection

°
°
A:;AX Omri Thomas Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund Source: Abax Investments ll
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Asset Class Jul 2023 Jan 2024
SA Equities 27.2% 26.4%
SA Bonds 26.7% 33.9%
SA Property 4.1% 4.6%
Convertibles & Prefs 1.2% 1.1%
SA Cash 12.6% 0.6%
Offshore equities 14.4% 17%
Offshore bonds 11.6% 14.6%
Offshore cash 2.2% 2.0%

: Source: Abax Investments (data as at 17 Jul 2023 and 19 Jan 2024). SA
: Omri Thomas Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund Equity includes structured notes which count toward offshore
in ts

allowance for Reg.28 purposes. 12
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Stock
1 ABSA
2 British American Tobacco
3 Autohome
4 Sasol
5 TBC Bank
6 Naspers/Prosus
7 MOMO
8 Zeda
9 Alibaba
10 MTN

ABAX o

% of Total Portfolio

3.1%

2.7%

2.7%

2.3%

1.6%

1.4%

1.3%

1.1%

1.1%

1.0%

Increased ABSA weighting as dividend yields outstrips PE. Switched
from Standard Bank and Firstrand.

BAT rump <5 PE. ITC 38% of BAT market cap.
Autohome: Cash > Market Cap
SASOL: Low quality exposure to rand oil price at 4x PE

TBC Bank: Attractive exposure to high ROE and growing Georgian
economy

Naspers: Bought in after Chinese regulatory sell-off.

MOMO: Chinese Tinder. Growth industry and attractive valuation
Zeda: SA tourism beneficiary

Alibaba: Attractive entry into Chinese platform business

MTN: provides an attractive dividend yield as well as value unlock
opportunities

Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund Source: Abax Investments
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BAT Rump PE ITC stake as a % of BAT

140 000 20 35%
18

120 000 30%
16

100 000 14 25%
12

80 000 20%
10

60 000 o 15%
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BAT mkt cap BAT stake in ITC === Rump Value
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= Rump PE

Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund

ITC % of BAT

Source: Bloomberg as of 19 Jan 2024
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Thank you.

see money differently
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Nedgroup Collective Investments (RF) Proprietary Limited administers the Nedgroup Investments unit trust portfolios and is authorised to do so as a manager in terms of the Collective Investment
Schemes Control Act. Collective Investment Schemes (unit trusts) are generally medium to long-term investments. The value of participatory interests (units) or the investment may go down as well as
up and past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance. Nedgroup Investments does not guarantee the performance of your investment and the investor will carry the investment and
market risk, which includes the possibility of losing capital. Collective Investment Schemes are traded at ruling prices and can engage in borrowing and scrip lending. A schedule of fees and charges and
maximum commissions is available on request from Nedgroup Investments. Certain Nedgroup Investments unit trust portfolios apply a performance fee. For the Nedgroup Investments Flexible Income
Fund and Nedgroup Investments Stable Fund, it is calculated daily as a percentage (the sharing rate) of total positive performance, with the high watermark principle applying. For the Nedgroup
Investments Bravata World Wide Flexible Fund it is calculated monthly as a percentage (the sharing rate) of outperformance relative to the fund’s benchmark, with the high watermark principle applying.
All performance fees are capped per portfolio over a rolling 12-month period. Certain Nedgroup Investments unit trust portfolios include international assets, whereby a change in the exchange rates may
cause the value of those investments to rise and fall. The Nedgroup Investments money market portfolios aims to maintain a constant price (e.g. R1.00) per unit. A money market portfolio is not a bank
deposit. The total return to the investor is made up of interest received and any gain or loss made on any particular instrument and that in most cases the return will merely have the effect of increasing or
decreasing the daily yield, but in an extreme case it can have the effect of reducing the capital value of the portfolio. The yield is calculated using an annualised seven day rolling average as at the
relevant dates provided for in the fund fact sheet. Excessive withdrawals from the portfolio may place the portfolio under liquidity pressures and that in such circumstances a process of ring-fencing of
withdrawal instructions and managed pay-outs over time may be followed. A fund of funds is a portfolio that invests in portfolios of collective investment schemes, which levy their own charges, which
could result in a higher fee structure for the fund of funds. A feeder fund is a portfolio that invests in a single portfolio of a collective investment scheme, which levy its own charges, which could result in a
higher fee structure for the feeder fund.

Please note that Nedgroup Collective Investments (RF) Proprietary Limited is not authorised to and does not provide financial advice. This presentation is of a general nature and intended

for information purposes only. It is not intended to address the circumstances of any investor and cannot be relied on as legal, tax or financial advice, either express or implied. Whilst we have taken all
reasonable steps to ensure that the information in this document is accurate and current on an ongoing basis, Nedgroup Investments shall accept no responsibility or liability for any inaccuracies, errors
or omissions relating to the information and topics covered in this presentation. Nedgroup Collective Investments (RF) Proprietary Limited is a member of the Association for Savings & Investment SA
(ASISA).
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