

Topped out?

Omri Thomas Portfolio Manager of the Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund

see money differently

January 2024







Global bond yields Sticky.....







Omri Thomas

Global Real yields Only 1 positive...







Inflation versus valuation Approaching 30 year average





US earnings yield – US inflation



Omri Thomas

Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund

SA prime rate Limited rate cuts priced in







SA – US long bonds Real differential narrowing as US inflation subsiding





-----Real difference ------Average



Fund performance



Performance to 31 Dec 2023	Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund A1	Inflation + 5%	ASISA med equity average	Alpha vs ASISA category
3m	2.7%	2.7%	5.8%	-3.1%
1 year	6.4%	10.8%	11.3%	-4.9%
3 years p.a.	15.6%	11.4%	9.4%	+6.1%
5 years p.a.	12.0%	10.3%	8.6%	+3.4%
10 years p.a.	9.0%	10.5%	6.8%	+2.2%





Contributors	Ave. Weight	Performance contribution
Alphabet	1.0%	1.1%
R2040	11.0%	0.9%
Abax Global Equity	3.5%	0.8%
Firstrand	2.2%	0.7%
R2037	5.0%	0.7%
Total		4.2%

Detractors	Ave. weight	Performance contribution
BAT autocall	1.6%	-1.1%
Thungela Resources	0.8%	-1.1%
Transaction Capital	3.1%	-0.6%
Sasol	0.9%	-0.6%
Impala Autocall	1.8%	-0.5%
Total		-3.9%

Exposure to leading global Franchise businesses through Alphabet and Abax Global Equity contributed.

► Final quarter bond rally contributed.

- Structured notes on both BAT and Implats detracted. Attractive upside optionality from current levels exist.
- Transaction Capital disappointing results with write down of their taxi business. Got it wrong....
- ► Sasol impacted by lower oil price.
- ► Thungela lower coal price down and Transnet bottle necks



Market outlook rest of year



- ► Inflation rolling over, but sticky and above average
- ► Global rate cuts being priced in
- ► Tight US labour market keeping pressure on inflation
- ► Nasdaq/ S&P new highs.... VIX low
- ► Chinese stocks under pressure
- ► High cash rates locally and globally
- Rate cuts expected locally (75-100bps)
- Select SA equities continue to offer value
- ► SA bonds continue to offer attractive real returns





Attractive	Fair	Expensive
SA Bonds. Linkers	US Bonds. Linkers	US Equities
SA Equities	DM Equities (ex US)	DM Bonds (ex US)
SA Cash	ZAR	
EM Equities. esp China	Global cash	
Protection		



Fund positioning



Asset Class	Jul 2023	Jan 2024
SA Equities	27.2%	26.4%
SA Bonds	26.7%	33.9%
SA Property	4.1%	4.6%
Convertibles & Prefs	1.2%	1.1%
SA Cash	12.6%	0.6%
Offshore equities	14.4%	17%
Offshore bonds	11.6%	14.6%
Offshore cash	2.2%	2.0%



Omri Thomas

Nedgroup Investments Opportunity Fund

Top 10 equity positions



	Stock	% of Total Portfolio
1	ABSA	3.1%
2	British American Tobacco	2.7%
3	Autohome	2.7%
4	Sasol	2.3%
5	TBC Bank	1.6%
6	Naspers/Prosus	1.4%
7	МОМО	1.3%
8	Zeda	1.1%
9	Alibaba	1.1%
10	MTN	1.0%

- Increased ABSA weighting as dividend yields outstrips PE. Switched from Standard Bank and Firstrand.
- ▶ BAT rump <5 PE. ITC 38% of BAT market cap.
- Autohome: Cash > Market Cap
- ► SASOL: Low quality exposure to rand oil price at 4x PE
- TBC Bank: Attractive exposure to high ROE and growing Georgian economy
- ► Naspers: Bought in after Chinese regulatory sell-off.
- ▶ MOMO: Chinese Tinder. Growth industry and attractive valuation
- ► Zeda: SA tourism beneficiary
- ► Alibaba: Attractive entry into Chinese platform business
- MTN: provides an attractive dividend yield as well as value unlock opportunities



BAT attractive entry









Thank you.

see money differently

Disclaimer



Nedgroup Collective Investments (RF) Proprietary Limited administers the Nedgroup Investments unit trust portfolios and is authorised to do so as a manager in terms of the Collective Investment Schemes Control Act. Collective Investment Schemes (unit trusts) are generally medium to long-term investments. The value of participatory interests (units) or the investment may go down as well as up and past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance. Nedgroup Investments does not guarantee the performance of your investment and the investor will carry the investment Schemes are traded at ruling prices and can engage in borrowing and scrip lending. A schedule of fees and charges and maximum commissions is available on request from Nedgroup Investments. Certain Nedgroup Investments unit trust portfolios apply a performance fee. For the Nedgroup Investments Flexible Income Fund and Nedgroup Investments Stable Fund, it is calculated daily as a percentage (the sharing rate) of total positive performance, with the high watermark principle applying. For the Nedgroup Investments Bravata World Wide Flexible Fund it is calculated monthly as a percentage (the sharing rate) of outperformance relative to the fund's benchmark, with the high watermark principle applying. All performance fees are capped per portfolio over a rolling 12-month period. Certain Nedgroup Investments unit trust portfolios include international assets, whereby a change in the exchange rates may cause the value of those investments to fall. The Nedgroup Investments money market portfolios aims to maintain a constant price (e.g. R1.00) per unit. A money market portfolio is not a bank deposit. The total return to the investor is made up of interest received and any gain or loss made on any particular instrument and that in most cases the return will merely have the effect of increasing or decreasing the daily yield, but in an extreme case it can have the effect of reducing the capital value of the portfolio. The yield is calculated using an an

Please note that Nedgroup Collective Investments (RF) Proprietary Limited is not authorised to and does not provide financial advice. This presentation is of a general nature and intended for information purposes only. It is not intended to address the circumstances of any investor and cannot be relied on as legal, tax or financial advice, either express or implied. Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that the information in this document is accurate and current on an ongoing basis, Nedgroup Investments shall accept no responsibility or liability for any inaccuracies, errors or omissions relating to the information and topics covered in this presentation. Nedgroup Collective Investments (RF) Proprietary Limited is a member of the Association for Savings & Investment SA (ASISA).